## ORDINANCE NO. 108

# THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS

#### Section 1.

That the City Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, does by this ordinance hereby estimate and declare the estimate of expenditures for operating the City of Sherwood for the ensuing year 1930, to be \$3132.00; and the amount to be raised from various sources during the year 1930 to be \$132.00, leaving a balance to be raised from general taxation on all taxable property within The City of Sherwood, Oregon, the sum of \$3000.00.

## Section 11.

That the purpose for which the money to be raised by this levy is shown by the following budget which is an exact copy of the one adopted by the City Council sitting as a levying board:

Upkeep of City hall	\$ 75.00
Postage, stationery supplies	25.00
Treasurers salary	60.00
Recorders salary	240.00
Chief of Poliece salary	360.00
Street lighting	755.00
Interest on city bonds	547.00
To retire improvement bonds	720.00
Miscellaneous	350.00
· · · · ·	\$3132.00
Estimated amount of license fees, etc.,	•
to be collected from all sources in 1930	132.00
Amount to be raised by a general tax	\$3000.00

## Section 111.

The Recorder of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, is hereby autherized to transcript an exact copy of said budget to the Assesor of Washington County, C that same may be properly extended on the tax rolls for the year 1930.

> Passed by the Common Council this 1st day of November, 1929 Approved by the Mayor this 1st day of November, 1929

Corje

MAYORTY REC 000 SHERMAGL, CARBON

RECORDER